
 

       

 

 

 

 

LOCATION:    Waterville Valley Resort           Waterville Valley, NH 
       For directions visit www.wvbbts.org and click on the NOR Am Cup icon. 
 

HOST:   Waterville Valley Black and Blue Trail Smashers Ski Educational Foundation 
  Waterville Valley Academy 

 

EVENT:        Men’s GS March 16, 2010 
     Ladies’ GS           March 17, 2010 
     Men’s Slalom March 18, 2010 
     Ladies’ Slalom March 18, 2010        
 

SANCTION:    FIS    
 

ELIGIBILITY:   Per ICR & Nor AM Cup Rules  
 

ENTRY FEES:                       $55.00 per Start (includes lift ticket) 

 

ENTRY DEADLINE:  Tuesday, March 9, 2010 
    Carl Anderson, Race Administrator 
    485 North Shore Road 
    Hebron, NH 03241 
    (603) 236-2546 
    canderson@wvbbts.org         
 

REGISTRATION:     Waterville Valley Resort-Main Lodge Sun Room 
   Monday, March 15, 2010  8:00AM-6:00PM 

    Tuesday, March 16, 2010 7:00 AM-4:00 PM 
   Wednesday, March 17, 2010  7:00 AM-4:00 PM 

    Thursday, March 18, 2010  7:00 AM-NOON 
  
 Payment of registration fees and completion and execution of all registration forms will be done 
 at registration.  Lift passes, food passes (for athletes purchasing food package) and information 
 will be distributed at the registration booth. 

 
 

COMPETITION OFFICE:   Waterville Valley Resort-Main Lodge  Sun Room 
See times under REGISTRATION section above. 
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PO Box 442   Waterville Valley, NH   03215 



 

       

 

 

 

TEAM CAPT. MEETINGS: Waterville Valley Academy Community Room. 

 
Mon  3/15 Tues  3/16 Weds  3/17 

19:00 17:00 16:00 

 
 
LODGING,                         Visit www.wvbbts.org at the NOR AM Cup icon for  

MEAL PLAN,                        lodging, meal plan, wax room, schedule and general 

WAX ROOM,                        information.  BREAKFAST/LUNCH/DINNER MEAL PLAN MUST BE 

PURCHASED IN ADVANCE BY 3/8/10 PER DETAILS AT THE ABOVE LINK.  
LODGING SHOULD BE BOOKED DIRECTLY PER DETAILS AT ABOVE LINK. 

SCHEDULE 

AND GENERAL 

INFORMATION: 

 

ROC: Peter Stokloza-ROC Chair and Chief of Race pstokloza@wvbbts.org 
Fred Turton: Chief of Course fturton@wvbbts.org 

 Race Administrator: Carl Anderson  canderson@wvbbts.org 
 Chief of Timing: Wayne Goldberg 
 Housing Chair: Sharon Schmidt sschmidt@wvbbts.org  
 Press Chief & Photographer: Jeremy Gasowski  jgasowski@wvbbts.org  
 Chief of Volunteers: Robert Mann 
 Technical Delegate: Claude Savard claude.savard@gmail.com  

 

 

WVBBTS/SEF MAIN  
OFFICE PHONE:                   603-236-4246 
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